RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1

SUPERINTENDENT CABINET MEMBERS CONTRACTS

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Douglas County School District RE-1 ("Board") has reviewed the School District's needs and the status of the cabinet members currently employed and those newly selected; and

WHEREAS, the Board has duly considered the Superintendent's recommendation for employment of cabinet members for the 2021-22 school year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board that those cabinet members listed on Attachment A to this Resolution be employed for the 2021-22 school year; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby authorized on behalf of the Board of Education to extend offers of written employment contracts to those cabinet members listed on Attachment A to this Resolution for the 2021-22 school year.

Adopted and approved this 22nd day of June 2021 by a vote of. _____.



By

DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1

David Ray

By

David Ray, President, Board of Education

Elizabeth Hanson

Elizabeth Hanson, Secretary, Board of Education